

NDPS Case No. - 51/2018

J.O Code:- WB1302

Order No. 42

Dt. 11.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 4 and 5.

Both the accused persons on C.B. namely Sudhir Barman and Swapna Sen are present before this court by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

One witness namely Sanjoy Choudhury is present today and prosecution files hazira on his behalf.

Witness Sanjoy Choudhury is examined in chief, cross examined in full and thereafter discharged as P.W-2.

No other witness is present, hence the case is adjourned.

To date i.e 12.6.2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 6 and 7.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).